
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Post Hurricane Matthew Emergency Dune Restoration Projects, County Beach Parks. Full Release of Retainage
- Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC
Staff recommends that the Board approve Application for Payment No. 2, thereby releasing the $10,407.13 in
withheld retainage and completing the Post Hurricane Matthew Emergency Dune Restoration contract between
Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC and the County.

File #: 17-0341, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/12/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

